Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company [ 03990720 |
Pressure Tubes Limited

We,

Lindsey Cooper Philip Pierce

3 Hardman Street 2 Whatehall Quay
Manchester M3 3HF Leeds LS1 4HG
glve notice

1 that a general meeting of the Company was-held-en/summoned for 26 August 2010 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t
showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has

been disposed of and that-the-same-was-dene-aeeerdtagly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the Company was duly held on/summenedFor 26 August 2010 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account (of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property
of the pany has been disposed of and that the same was done accordingly /-he-querum-was-present-at the

meetin

Signed (\ p\/

Lindsey (Rgoper Philip Pierce

Dated 26 August 2010

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF
Ref PEP\KJA\ST\BXD

For Official Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room

*AD33UN7H*
A40 180

07/08/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

TUESDAY




Form 4.72 cont'd
Section 106
(0 Assets, including
None

Shown 1n the statement of assets and habilities and estimated to be of the value of £0 00 have proved
untealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £1,357.25
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the windimg up £0.00

(c) moneys held by the company 1n respect of dividends or other £0 00
sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

3) Any other additional comments the hquidator thinks relevant

Dated L/ < / (O

Signed by the hquidator N/“

Ny

Name and Address Lindsey Cooper
Baker Tilly Restructunng and Recovery LLP
3 Hardman Street
Manchester M3 3HF




Section 106

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Form 4 72 contd

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of
Name of Company Pressure Tubes Limited

From 11/12/2008 (commencement of winding up) to 26/08/2010 (Close of winding up)

SOA Value £ £ £
TRANSFERS FROM ADMINISTRATOR
000 Bank of Scotland - Current Account 113,977 55
VAT Receivable (Payable) 10,188 24
124,165 79
ASSET REALISATIONS
000 Bank Interest Gross 1,698 75
000 Settlement with JCB 1n respect of debot notes 14,481 91
16,180 66
COST OF REALISATIONS
000 Admin fees (7,621 50)
000 Advertisements (214 13)
000 Appointee Costs (15,000 00)
000 Appointee Fees (6,765 56)
000 Bank Charges (25 00)
000 Corporation Tax (1,066 94)
000 Disbursements - use of own vehicle (3 00)
000 Disbursments - Co Search fee (38 00)
000 ISA - Unclaimed Dividends Fee (25 00)
000 Legal Disbursments (2 55)
000 Legal Fees (5,000 00)
000 Receipt of debtor monies in Administration (2,228 52)
000 Rent and Rates (12,104 50)
000 Specific Bond {86 50)
000 Statutory Advertising (219 34)
(50,400 54)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
000 Claims (69,000 00)
(69,000 00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
000 Associated Creditors (5,592 80)
000 Employees (720 07)
000 HM Revenue and Customs (621 95)
000 Trade and Expense Creditors (14,011 09)
(20,945 91)
0 00
Dividend Information
Category Date(s) Paid Rate of Dividend Total Paid
Secured 18/11/2008 N/A 418,206 00
Secured 18/11/2008 N/A 31,61196
Secured 25/06/2009 N/A 69,000 00
Unsecured 08/02/2010 11078 p/£ 20,945 91

Fee Information-




